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Built-in drain pan Exposed drain pan

Bottom air intake Rear air intake

Duct Length
Wall

50Pa:

Air outlet

Duct Length

WallAir outlet 2

Air outlet 1
120Pa:

For example:

Ducted unit
(Top view)

Ducted unit
(Top view)

Height: 190mm 
(9~18kBTU/hr)

Dropped ceiling

Cement
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SPECIFICATIONS

Power supply (Outdoor)

Max. input consumption    

Max. input current   

Cooling

Indoor fan motor

Indoor air flow Rated (Hi/Med/Lo) 

Capacity

Qty�per 20� /40� /40'HQ (Outdoor unit)  

Capacity range

Capacity

Capacity range

Input Power

Current

COP

SEER 

Qty

Input

Capacitor

Speed (Hi/Med/Lo)

Refrigerant piping

Ambient temperature Cooling

Nominal testing conditions:
Cooling - Indoor 80.6°F DB / 66.2°F WB (27°C DB / 19°C WB) & Outdoor 95°F DB / 75.2°F WB (35°C DB / 24°C WB)

IDU

ODU
V/Ph/Hz

W

A

Btu/h

A

W/W

W

F

r/min

m3/h

CFM

Pa

dB(A)

dB(A)

dB(A)

Pa

A

type/ml

r/min

W

mm

mm

kg

kg

kg

mm

mm

Set

W

mm(inch)

m

m

°C

Set

°C

mm

ESP
Rated

Range

Sound power

Indoor unit Packing (W×H×D)

Dimension (W×H×D)

Net/Gross weight

Operation temperature

Controller

Compressor

Throttle type

Qty�per 20� /40� /40'HQ (Indoor unit)  

Type 

Rated current (RLA)

Refrigerant oil

Sound pressure (Hi)

Qty

Input

Refrigerant

Speed (Hi)

Sound power

Dimension (W×H×D)

Liquid side/Gas side 

Max. pipe length   

Packing (W×H×D)

Net/Gross weight

Type

Outdoor unit

Outdoor fan motor

Drainage water pipe diameter

dB(A)

220/1/50

RPIL-B09TNT1NH
RAS-B09TNTBNH1

1,140

7.8

9,212

4,845~11,600

2,700

1,420~3,400

771

3.7

18.26

3.50

1

40

/

770/640/540

500/400/320

294/235/188

25

0~50

46

900×190×447

1,070×236×580

19/23.5

Wired controller

200/440/484

ROTARY

2.95

-H/320

1

30

820

50

ectrical xpansion Valve

730×536×260

31/34

0.83

25

10

102/213/292

/ /4'/3/8')

-15~+48 

860×600×400

R410A

65

16~30

OD 32

33/29/26

220/1/50

RPIL-B13TNT1NH
RAS-B13TNTBNH1

1,800

8.1

11,942

5,868~13,136

3,500

1,720~3,850

1,017

4.9

18.01

3.44

1

40

/

880/740/610

575/484/400

338/285/235

50

25

0~50

900×190×447

1,070×236×580

19/23.5

200/440/484

ROTARY

5.70

ST R OIL VG74/370

1

30

880

51

62

lectrical xpansion Valve

810×585×280

34/38.5

25

15

102/204/272

/ /4'/3/8')

-15~+48 

1.05

940×640×420 

R410A

OD 32

Wired controller

16~30

34/30/27

220/1/50

RPIL-B18TNT1NH
RAS-B18TNTBNH1

2,460

11.1

18,083

4,777~20,472

5,300

1,400~6,000

1,650

7.9

17.50

3.21

1

40

2

1,130/950/850

900/840/730

529/494/429

25

10/30

57

1,170×190×447

1,340×236×580

24/29

160/340/374

ROTARY

8.10 

ST L OIL VG74/500

1

61

840

54

65

lectrical xpansion Valve

860×670×310

45/49

30

15

90/186/186

/ /4'/1/2')

-15~+48 

1.3

990×730×450 

R410A

OD 32

Wired controller

16~30

35/33/31Sound pressure (Hi/Med/Lo)

Btu/h

W

W

Note : 

DUCTED



380/3/50220/1/50 380/3/50 380/3/50

RPIM-B24TNT1NH RPIH-B36TNT1NH RPIH-B55TNT1NH
RAS-B24TNTBNH1 RAS-B36TNTBNH1 RAS-B55TNTBMH1

4,100 5,100 7,800

18.1 22.5 13.1

22,178 33,778 52,715

9,212~26,784 9,997~40,944 16,992~61,416

6,500 9,900 15,450

2,700~7,850 2,930~12,000 4,980~18,000

2,123 3,250 6,492

10.2 15.6 11.2

16.50 17.55 14.45

3.06 3.05 2.38

1 1 1

95 250 250

/ / /

890/790/690 800/700/600 1,100/1,000/900

1,100/976/852 1,450/1,250/1,050 2,400/2,200/1,900

647/574/501 853/735/618 1,415/1,300/1,124

25 35 50

0~80

58

0~120 0~120

62 72

900×270×720 1,300×350×800 1,300×350×800

1,170×340×870 1,550×410×940 1,550×410×940

32/37 51/60 51/60

84/182/182 35/75/90 35/75/90

ROTARY ROTARY ROTARY

8.90 5.10 12.00

POE VG74/670 PQE VG74/1,000 FV50S or PVE/1,400

1 1 2

61 121 121

880 830 810

53 56 57

68 70 73

Electrical Expansion Valve Electrical Expansion Valve Electrical Expansion Valve

860×670×310 950×840×340 950×1,386×340

51/57 70/80 117/129

50

30

90/186/186

9.52/ 15.88(3/8'/5/8')

50

30

-15~+48 -15~+48 -15~+48 

52/106/106

9.52/ 19.05(3/8'/3/4')

50

30

26/53/53

9.52/ 19.05(3/8'/3/4')

1.7 2.8 3.95

990×730×450 1,110×910×460 1,110×1,530×460 

R410A R410A R410A

32 OD 32

RPIH-B48TNT1NH
RAS-B48TNTBMH1

7,000

12.0

46,744

10,918~54,592

13,700

3,400~16,200

5,480

9.8

15.00

2.50

1

250

/

1,100/1,000/900

2,400/2,200/1,900

1,294/1,206/1,118

50

0~120

70

1,300×350×800

1,550×410×940

51/60

35/75/90

ROTARY

13.20

- or equivalent /1,650

2

121

810

56

69

Electrical Expansion Valve

950×1,386×340

113/125

-15~+48 

50

30

26/53/53

9.52/ 19.05(3/8'/3/4')

3.78

1,110×1,530×460

R410A

32 OD 32

RPIH-B42TNT1NH
RAS-B42TNTBMH1

6,400

11.6

41,626

11,260~45,038

12,200

3,300~13,200

4,357

7.8

15.94

2.80

1

250

/

910/810/710

1,750/1,500/1,300

1,029/882/765

50

0~120

67

1,300×350×800

1,550×410×940

51/60

35/75/90

ROTARY

5.10

PQE VG74/1,000

1

138

850

58

74

Electrical Expansion Valve

950×1,050×340

85/95

-15~+48 

50

30

26/53/106

/ 19.05(3/8'/3/4')

3.2

1,110×1,200×460

R410A

32

220/1/50

Wired controller Wired controller Wired controller Wired controller Wired controller

16~30 16~30 16~30 16~30 16~30

38/36/34 39/36/35 46/43/4046/43/4041/39/35
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